EPB ▲ Rev.001 ▲ Date: 01/10/2021 ▲ Page: 1
Copyright by MGT ▲ www.mgt.co.com ▲ All rights reserved ▲ The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
HJC ▲ HUA JUANG COMPONENTS
MKP DC-LINK CAPACITOR ▲ EPB
MGT  ▲  Manufacturer Group of Technology
EPB SERIES
MKP DC-LINK CAPACITOR
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR ▲ THT type

10kHz
(A)
tanδ
at
1kHz
(%)
tanδ
at
10kHz
(%)
SPQ
(pcs)
 Part Number Note
W H T
700VDC
1.0 31 18 9 27.5 - 0.8 75 75 60 2.5 0.09 0.65 252  EPB-105꙱0700DB127B
3.0 31 20 11 27.5 - 0.8 75 225 25 4 0.09 0.65 207  EPB-305꙱0700DB127B
5.0 31 24.5 15 27.5 - 0.8 75 375 17 6 0.09 0.65 153  EPB-505꙱0700DB127B
7.0 31 28 18 27.5 - 0.8 75 525 12 8 0.09 0.65 126  EPB-705꙱0700DB127B
10.0 31 31 22 27.5 - 0.8 75 750 9 10 0.10 0.70 99  EPB-106꙱0700DB127B
12.0 31 37 22 27.5 - 0.8 75 900 7 11.5 0.10 0.70 99  EPB-126꙱0700DB127B
15.0 41.5 35 20 37.5 - 1.0 40 600 10 9 0.15 1.3 84  EPB-156꙱0700DB137B
15.0 41.5 35 20 37.5 10.2 1.2 40 600 9 10 0.13 1.2 84  EPB-156꙱0700DB137B-F
20.0 41.5 39 24 37.5 - 1.0 40 800 8 11 0.15 1.3 70  EPB-206꙱0700DB137B
20.0 41.5 39 24 37.5 10.2 1.2 40 800 7 12 0.13 1.2 70  EPB-206꙱0700DB137B-F
22.0 41.5 38 28 37.5 - 1.0 40 880 6 13 0.15 1.3 56  EPB-226꙱0700DB137B
22.0 41.5 38 28 37.5 10.2 1.2 40 880 6 13.5 0.13 1.2 56  EPB-226꙱0700DB137B-F
25.0 41.5 41 27.5 37.5 - 1.0 40 1000 6 13.5 0.15 1.3 56  EPB-256꙱0700DB137B
25.0 41.5 41 27.5 37.5 10.2 1.2 40 1000 5.5 14.5 0.13 1.2 56  EPB-256꙱0700DB137B-F
30.0 41.5 45 30 37.5 - 1.0 40 1200 5 16 0.15 1.3 56  EPB-306꙱0700DB137B
30.0 41.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 40 1200 4.5 17 0.13 1.2 56  EPB-306꙱0700DB137B-FF
45.0 58 45 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 900 6 15 0.25 2.4 40  EPB-456꙱0700DB152B-FF
50.0 58 50 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 1000 5.5 15.5 0.25 2.4 35  EPB-506꙱0700DB152B-FF
55.0 58 50 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 1100 5 18 0.25 2.4 35  EPB-556꙱0700DB152B-FF
60.0 58 50 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 1200 5 19 0.25 2.4 34  EPB-606꙱0700DB152B-FF
Note: Enter the appropriate tolerance code ꙱ from the product code table
 SPQ = Standard Pack Quantity in pcs
PACKAGE OUTLINE ▲ All dimensions in mm
2-Pin Version 4-Pin Version

(A)
tanδ
at
1kHz
(%)
tanδ
at
10kHz
(%)
SPQ
(pcs)
 Part Number Note
W H T
800VDC
1.0 31 18 9 27.5 - 0.8 80 80 65 2 0.08 0.6 252  EPB-105꙱0800DB127B
2.0 31 20 11 27.5 - 0.8 80 160 35 3.5 0.08 0.6 207  EPB-205꙱0800DB127B
3.0 31 22 13 27.5 - 0.8 80 240 25 4.5 0.08 0.6 171  EPB-305꙱0800DB127B
4.0 31 24.5 15 27.5 - 0.8 80 320 17 5.5 0.08 0.6 153  EPB-405꙱0800DB127B
5.0 31 28 18 27.5 - 0.8 80 400 14 7 0.08 0.6 126  EPB-505꙱0800DB127B
6.0 31 28 18 27.5 - 0.8 80 480 11 7.5 0.10 0.65 126  EPB-605꙱0800DB127B
7.0 31 33 18 27.5 - 0.8 80 560 10 9 0.10 0.65 117  EPB-705꙱0800DB127B
8.0 31 31 22 27.5 - 0.8 80 640 9 9.5 0.10 0.65 99  EPB-805꙱0800DB127B
9.0 31 37 22 27.5 - 0.8 80 720 8.5 10 0.10 0.65 99  EPB-905꙱0800DB127B
10.0 41.5 35 20 37.5 - 1.0 45 450 14 8 0.14 1.2 84  EPB-106꙱0800DB137B
10.0 41.5 35 20 37.5 10.2 1.2 45 450 13 8.5 0.12 1.1 84  EPB-106꙱0800DB137B-F
12.0 41.5 35.5 22.5 37.5 - 1.0 45 540 11 8.5 0.14 1.2 70  EPB-126꙱0800DB137B
12.0 41.5 35.5 22.5 37.5 10.2 1.2 45 540 10 9 0.12 1.1 70  EPB-126꙱0800DB137B-F
15.0 41.5 39 24 37.5 - 1.0 45 675 9 10 0.14 1.2 70  EPB-156꙱0800DB137B
15.0 41.5 39 24 37.5 10.2 1.2 45 675 8 11 0.12 1.1 70  EPB-156꙱0800DB137B-F
20.0 41.5 41 27.5 37.5 - 1.0 45 900 7 13 0.14 1.2 56  EPB-206꙱0800DB137B
20.0 41.5 41 27.5 37.5 10.2 1.2 45 900 6 13.5 0.12 1.1 56  EPB-206꙱0800DB137B-F
22.0 41.5 45 30 37.5 - 1.0 45 990 6 14.5 0.14 1.2 56  EPB-226꙱0800DB137B
22.0 41.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 45 990 5.5 15.5 0.12 1.1 56  EPB-226꙱0800DB137B-FF
25.0 41.5 45 32 37.5 - 1.0 45 1125 5.5 16 0.14 1.2 49  EPB-256꙱0800DB137B
25.0 41.5 45 32 37.5 20.3 1.2 45 1125 5 16 0.12 1.1 49  EPB-256꙱0800DB137B-FF
30.0 58 45 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 25 750 8 12 0.22 2.2 40  EPB-306꙱0800DB152B-FF
35.0 58 45 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 25 875 7 14.5 0.22 2.2 40  EPB-356꙱0800DB152B-FF
40.0 58 50 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 25 1000 6 15 0.22 2.2 35  EPB-406꙱0800DB152B-FF
45.0 58 50 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 25 1125 5.5 17 0.22 2.2 35  EPB-456꙱0800DB152B-FF
50.0 58 53 38 52.5 20.3 1.2 25 1250 5 18 0.22 2.2 30  EPB-506꙱0800DB152B-FF
Note: Enter the appropriate tolerance code ꙱ from the product code table
 SPQ = Standard Pack Quantity in pcs

10kHz
(%)
SPQ
(pcs)
 Part Number Note
W H T
900VDC
1.0 31 18 9 27.5 - 0.8 80 80 65 2 0.08 0.55 252  EPB-105꙱0900DB127B
2.0 31 22 13 27.5 - 0.8 80 160 30 3.5 0.08 0.55 171  EPB-205꙱0900DB127B
5.0 31 30.5 20 27.5 - 0.8 80 400 15 7.5 0.08 0.55 108  EPB-505꙱0900DB127B
7.0 31 37 22 27.5 - 0.8 80 560 9 9 0.10 0.6 99  EPB-705꙱0900DB127B
10.0 41.5 35.5 22.5 37.5 - 1.0 54 540 15 8.5 0.12 1.0 70  EPB-106꙱0900DB137B
10.0 41.5 35.5 22.5 37.5 10.2 1.2 54 540 12 9 0.11 0.95 70  EPB-106꙱0900DB137B-F
12.0 41.5 39 24 37.5 - 1.0 54 648 11 9.5 0.12 1.0 70  EPB-126꙱0900DB137B
12.0 41.5 39 24 37.5 10.2 1.2 54 648 10.5 10 0.11 0.95 70  EPB-126꙱0900DB137B-F
14.0 41.5 38 28 37.5 - 1.0 54 756 10 10 0.12 1.0 56  EPB-146꙱0900DB137B
14.0 41.5 38 28 37.5 - 1.2 54 756 9 11 0.11 0.95 56  EPB-146꙱0900DB137B-F
16.0 41.5 41 27.5 37.5 - 1.0 54 864 8 11 0.12 1.0 56  EPB-166꙱0900DB137B
16.0 41.5 41 27.5 37.5 10.2 1.2 54 864 7.5 12 0.11 0.95 56  EPB-166꙱0900DB137B-F
20.0 41.5 45 30 37.5 - 1.0 54 1080 6 14 0.12 1.0 56  EPB-206꙱0900DB137B
20.0 41.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 54 1080 5.5 15.5 0.11 0.95 56  EPB-206꙱0900DB152B-FF
25.0 58 45 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 35 875 9 11.5 0.20 1.9 40  EPB-256꙱0900DB152B-FF

10kHz
(A)
tanδ
at
1kHz
(%)
tanδ
at
10kHz
(%)
SPQ
(pcs)
 Part Number Note
W H T
1100VDC
1.5 31 22 13 27.5 - 0.8 100 15 25 4 0.08 0.45 171  EPB-155꙱1100DB127B
3.0 31 28 18 27.5 - 0.8 100 300 18 6 0.08 0.45 126  EPB-305꙱1100DB127B
5.0 31 37 22 27.5 - 0.8 100 500 10 9 0.08 0.45 99  EPB-505꙱1100DB127B
8.0 41.5 39 24 37.5 - 1.0 73 584 12 9 0.11 0.9 70  EPB-805꙱1100DB137B
8.0 41.5 39 24 37.5 10.2 1.2 73 584 11 9.5 0.10 0.8 70  EPB-805꙱1100DB137B-F
10.0 41.5 38 28 37.5 - 1.0 73 730 1 10.5 0.11 0.9 56  EPB-106꙱1100DB137B
10.0 41.5 38 28 37.5 10.2 1.2 73 730 10 11 0.10 0.8 56  EPB-106꙱1100DB137B-F
12.0 41.5 45 30 37.5 - 1.0 73 876 9 12.5 0.11 0.9 56  EPB-126꙱1100DB137B
12.0 41.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 73 876 8 13.5 0.10 0.8 56  EPB-126꙱1100DB137B-FF
14.0 41.5 45 30 37.5 - 1.0 73 1022 8 13.5 0.11 0.9 56  EPB-146꙱1100DB137B
14.0 41.5 45 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 73 1022 7 14.5 0.10 0.8 56  EPB-146꙱1100DB137B-FF
15.0 41.5 45 33 37.5 20.3 1.2 73 1095 6.5 15 0.11 0.9 48  EPB-156꙱1100DB137B-FF
20.0 58 45 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 50 1000 10 12.5 0.17 1.6 40  EPB-206꙱1100DB152B-FF
25.0 58 50 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 50 1250 8 15 0.17 1.6 40  EPB-256꙱1100DB152B-FF
27.0 58 50 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 50 1350 7 16 0.17 1.6 35  EPB-276꙱1100DB152B-FF
30.0 58 53 38 52.5 20.3 1.2 50 1500 6 16.5 0.17 1.6 35  EPB-306꙱1100DB152B-FF
Note: Enter the appropriate tolerance code ꙱ from the product code table
 SPQ = Standard Pack Quantity in pcs
PACKAGE OUTLINE ▲ All dimensions in mm